GOVT. OF NA'I@ONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: CARE TAKING BRANCH
ROOM NO. 256, OLD SECTT. DELHI - 54. TEL. 23890253
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Deployment of Security Guards.

Dated: 47~ 20 -

20 ,"l G

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for deployment of security guards
mentioned against below Schools with immediate effect:-

School
id

1821016
1821025
1821037
1821041
1821206
1822014
1822028
1822257
1718022
1720010
1720173
1208219
1309256
1309257
1309258
1309259
1309266
1309272
1310005
1310007
1310025
1310034
1310157
1002006
1002023
1002354

1003013

School Name

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Mo.1

Govl. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govl. Girls Sr. Sec. School
Govl. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya No.3
Gowt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
(Rani Chennama)

Govt. Boys Sec. School
Govt. Girls Sec. School
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya

Govl. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Ved
Pandit Khushi Ram)

Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya

Gowt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Prem
Chand)

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya

number
School Address of guards
deployed
Sagarpur New Delhi 110046 2
Vijay Enclave Palam New Delhi 45 2
Pochan Pur, New Delhi - 110077 1
Shahbad, Mohammadpur, New 2
Delhi-61
Dwarka Sector-8, New Delhi- 1
110075
Dhansa, New Delhi-73 2
Goela Khurd, New Delhi-71 2
Goela Khurd, New Delhi 2
Sector-7, R. K. Puram, New Delhi 2
MNaraina New Delhi-110028 1
B-1, Vasant Kunj 2
Tulsi Nagar, Delhi-110035 2
D-Block,Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33 2
Block-E, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33 3
Block-E, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33 2
Block-K, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33 2
Bakhtawarpur, Delhi-36 1
Haider Pur, Delhi-88 1
Tikri Khurd 1
Nangal Thakran, Delni-39 1
Sahabad Dairy, Delhi-42 2
Badli, Delhi-42 2
Siraspur, Delhi-110042 2
Mayur Vihar, Phase |, Pkt. Il, Delhi- 2
110092
Mandawali Fazalpur, Delhi-110082 2
Mayur Vihar, Phase Ill, Delhi- 2
110096 '
Krishna Magar, Delhi-31 2

name of
agency

M/s Prehari
Protection
M/s Prehari
Protection
M/s Prehari
Protection
M/s Prehari
Protection
M/s Prahari
Protection
M/s Prehari
Protection
M/s Prehari
Protection
h/s Prehari
Protection
M/s R.D.
Enterprises
M/s R.D.
Enterprises
Mis R.D.
Enterprises
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rakshak
Securities
M/s Rohan
Security

M/is Rohan
Security

M/s Rohan
Security

M/s Rohan
Security
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above said schools and no salary budget shall be provided by the budget branch.

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ [ ¢ § ¢

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

1.
2.
3.

4.

~No

1003153
1104001
1104002
1104008
1104022
1104023
1104025
1104149
1104262
1104400
1105007
1105020

1105029

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt, Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya No.1

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2
Govl. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1
Rajkiya Pratibha Vika:'; Vidyalaya
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya
No.1 (C.R.Dass)

Govt. Girls Sec. School

Radehy Shyam Park, Parwana
Road, Khurenji, Delhi-31

B- Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi
Khajoori Khas, Delhi

C-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53
Khajoon Khas Delhi

B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53
Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53
Yamuna Vihar, B-Block
Tukhmirgur, Delhi-95

East Gokul Pur, Delhi
Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32
New Seelampur, Delhi

G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi - 32

Mis Rohan
Security
M/s Rohan
Security
M/s Rohan
Security
Mis Rohan
Security
M/is Rohan
Securily
M/s Rohan
Security
/s Rohan
Security
M/s Rohan
Security
M/s Rohan
Security
M/s Rohan
Security
M/s Rohan
Security
/s Rohan
Security
s Rohan
Security

_ The Security Agency will deploy the guards in the above mentioned schools within two days of
the issue of the order. Heads of school shall submit the report to this office and E-l Branch immediately
after deployment of guards. f

Once Pvt. Security Guards report in the schoals, the regular staff will be placed at the disposal of
Essit.-l by the concerned school for their further posting. . Staff sanctioned posts shall be abolished in the

]

P.S. to Secretary (Edn.).
P.S. to Director (Edn.).

All DDEs/HOSs concerned through Website of department with the direction to comply with the
above said order.

P.A. to Addl. DE (CTB) for information.

Dated:

»,

o7 f o 5/ 20/7%
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(Devendara)
ADE. (CTB)

Accounts Officer (Budget), HQ, Dte. of Education with the request to release the budget to
concerned HOS @ Rs. 10257/- per month per security guard as mentioned above with immediate

effect.

Concerned security agency with the direction for strict compliance.
OS (IT) with the direction to upload same on the link of security and sanitation of website of this
Directorate.
ADE (E-l) with the request to withdraw regular chowkidar from the above mentioned school, if

any.

Guard file.

hkt:'.‘ PP AN

(Devendara)
AD.E. (CTB)
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