GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: CARE TAKING BRANCH ROOM NO. 256, OLD SECTT. DELHI - 54. TEL. 23890253

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ 15/3

Dated: 67-05- 20/3

Sub: Deployment of Security Guards.

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for deployment of security guards mentioned against below Schools with immediate effect:-

S no	School id	School Name	School Address	number of guards deployed	name of agency
1	1821016	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1	Sagarpur New Delhi 110046	2	M/s Prehari Protection
2	1821025	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Vijay Enclave Palam New Delhi 45	2	M/s Prehari Protection
3	1821037	Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School	Pochan Pur, New Delhi - 110077	1	M/s Prehari Protection
4	1821041	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Shahbad, Mohammadpur, New Delhi-61	2	M/s Prehari Protection
5	1821206	Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School	Dwarka Sector-6, New Delhi- 110075	1	M/s Prehari Protection
6	1822014	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Dhansa, New Delhi-73	2	M/s Prehari Protection
7	1822028	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Goela Khurd, New Delhi-71	2	M/s Prehari Protection
8	1822257	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Goela Khurd, New Delhi	2	M/s Prehari Protection
9	1719022	Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya No.3	Sector-7, R. K. Puram, New Delhi	2	M/s R.D. Enterprises
10	1720010	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Naraina New Delhi-110028	1	M/s R.D. Enterprises
11	1720173	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	B-1, Vasant Kunj	2	M/s R.D. Enterprises
12	1208219	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Tulsi Nagar, Delhi-110035	2	M/s Rakshak Securities
13	1309256	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Rani Chennama)	D-Block, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33	2	M/s Rakshak Securities
14	1309257	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Block-E, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33	3	M/s Rakshak Securities
15	1309258	Govt. Girls Sec. School	Block-E, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33	. 2	M/s Rakshak Securities
16	1309259	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Block-K, Jahangirpuri, Delhi-33	2	M/s Rakshak Securities
17	1309266	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Bakhtawarpur, Delhi-36	1	M/s Rakshak Securities
18	1309272	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Haider Pur, Delhi-88	1	M/s Rakshak Securities
19	1310005	Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	Tikri Khurd	1	M/s Rakshak Securities
20	1310007	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Ved Pandit Khushi Ram)	Nangal Thakran, Delhi-39	1	M/s Rakshak Securities
21	1310025	Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School	Sahabad Dairy, Delhi-42	2	M/s Rakshak Securities
22	1310034	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Badli, Delhi-42	2	M/s Rakshak Securities
23	1310157	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Siraspur, Delhi-110042	2	M/s Rakshak Securities
24	1002006	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (Prem Chand)	Mayur Vihar, Phase I, Pkt. II, Delhi- 110092	2	M/s Rohan Security
25	1002023	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Mandawali Fazalpur, Delhi-110092	2	M/s Rohan Security
26	1002354	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Mayur Vihar, Phase III, Delhi- 110096	2	M/s Rohan Security
27	1003013	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Krishna Nagar, Delhi-31	2	M/s Rohan Security
					4570



281003153Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. SchoolRadehy Shyam Park, Parwana Road, Khurenji, Delhi-313M/s Rohan Security M/s Rohan Security291104001Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya No.1B- Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi2M/s Rohan Security301104002Govt. Sarvodaya Bal VidyalayaKhajoori Khas, Delhi2M/s Rohan Security311104008Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2C-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-531M/s Rohan Security321104022Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya VidyalayaKhajoori Khas Delhi2M/s Rohan Security331104023Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-532M/s Rohan Security341104025Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-532M/s Rohan Security351104149Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas VidyalayaYamuna Vihar, B-Block1M/s Rohan Security361104262Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. SchoolTukhmirpur, Delhi-952M/s Rohan Security371104400Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. SchoolEast Gokul Pur, Delhi2M/s Rohan Security381105007Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. SchoolShahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-322M/s Rohan Security391105020Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass)New Seelampur, Delhi2M/s Rohan Security401105029Govt. Girls Sec. SchoolG. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi - 321M/s Rohan Security <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>						
Security 1104002 Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya Khajoori Khas, Delhi 2 Security M/s Rohan 3 1104008 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2 C-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 1 1104002 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya Khajoori Khas Delhi 3 1104022 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya Khajoori Khas Delhi 3 1104023 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 4 1104025 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 5 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya Yamuna Vihar, B-Block 7 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School 7 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School 8 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School 7 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 8 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School 9 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 10 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 10 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 11 New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan 3 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass) 1 M/s Rohan 1 New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan 3 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 3 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 4 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 4 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 5 No.1 (C.R.Dass) 4 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 5 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya 6 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 7 1105000 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya 8 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 9 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 10 1105000 Govt. Girls Sec. School 11 M/s Rohan 11 M/s Rohan 12 M/s Rohan 13 M/s Rohan 14 M/s Rohan 15 M/s Rohan 16 M/s Rohan 17 M/s Rohan 17 M/s Rohan 18 M/s Rohan 19 M/s Rohan 10 M/s Rohan 10 M/s Rohan 10 M/s Rohan 10 M/s Rohan 11 M/s Rohan	28	1003153	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School ,		3	Security
31 1104008 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2 C-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 1 M/s Rohan Security 32 1104022 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya Khajoori Khas Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 33 1104023 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 34 1104025 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 35 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya Yamuna Vihar, B-Block 1 M/s Rohan Security 36 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95 2 M/s Rohan Security 37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan	29	1104001	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya No.1	B- Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi	2	
32 1104022 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya Khajoori Khas Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security M/s Rohan Security 33 1104023 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 34 1104025 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 35 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya Yamuna Vihar, B-Block 1 M/s Rohan Security 36 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95 2 M/s Rohan Security 37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass) New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Shahadara Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School Security 1105	30	1104002	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Khajoori Khas, Delhi	2	
33 1104023 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 34 1104025 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 35 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya Yamuna Vihar, B-Block 1 M/s Rohan Security 36 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95 2 M/s Rohan Security 37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 2 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara Delhi-32 1 M/s Rohan	31	1104008	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.2	C-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53	1	
34 1104025 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1 Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53 2 M/s Rohan Security 35 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya Yamuna Vihar, B-Block 1 M/s Rohan Security 36 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95 2 M/s Rohan Security 37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass) New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi-32 1 M/s Rohan Security	32	1104022	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Khajoori Khas Delhi	2	
35 1104149 Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya Yamuna Vihar, B-Block 1 M/s Rohan Security 36 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95 2 M/s Rohan Security 37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 2 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass) New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi-32 1 M/s Rohan	33	1104023	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1	B-Block, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53	2	
36 1104262 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95 2 M/s Rohan Security 37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 2 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No. 1 (C.R.Dass) New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi-32 1 M/s Rohan Security	34 .	1104025	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1	Ghonda, Yamuna Vihar, Delhi-53	2	
37 1104400 Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School East Gokul Pur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 M/s Rohan Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass) New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi-32 M/s Rohan	35	1104149	Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya	Yamuna Vihar, B-Block	1	
38 1105007 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 Security 39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.1 (C.R.Dass) New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi-32 M/s Rohan	36	1104262	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Tukhmirpur, Delhi-95	2	
39 1105020 Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32 2 Security New Seelampur, Delhi 2 Security New Seelampur, Delhi 32 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi-32 1 M/s Rohan	37	1104400	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	East Gokul Pur, Delhi	2	
39 1105020 Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya New Seelampur, Delhi 2 M/s Rohan Security 40 1105029 Govt. Girls Sec. School G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi 32 1 M/s Rohan	38	1105007	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Shahadara, Babarpur, Delhi-32	2	
40 1103029 GOVE GITS Sec. SCHOOL G. L. Road Shahadara Delhi - 32 1	39	1105020		New Seelampur, Delhi	2	M/s Rohan
	40	1105029	Govt. Girls Sec. School	G. T. Road, Shahadara, Delhi - 32	1	

The Security Agency will deploy the guards in the above mentioned schools within two days of the issue of the order. Heads of school shall submit the report to this office and E-I Branch immediately after deployment of guards.

Once Pvt. Security Guards report in the schools, the regular staff will be placed at the disposal of Esstt.-I by the concerned school for their further posting. Staff sanctioned posts shall be abolished in the above said schools and no salary budget shall be provided by the budget branch.

(Devendara)

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ 1563

Dated:

07 +05/2013

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

P.S. to Secretary (Edn.).

2. P.S. to Director (Edn.).

 All DDEs/HOSs concerned through Website of department with the direction to comply with the above said order.

P.A. to Addl. DE (CTB) for information.

 Accounts Officer (Budget), HQ, Dte. of Education with the request to release the budget to concerned HOS @ Rs. 10257/- per month per security guard as mentioned above with immediate effect.

Concerned security agency with the direction for strict compliance.

- OS (IT) with the direction to upload same on the link of security and sanitation of website of this Directorate.
- ADE (E-I) with the request to withdraw regular chowkidar from the above mentioned school, if any.

Guard file.

(Devendara) A.D.E. (CTB)